[image: ]Priority Area on Maritime Safety and Security 
PA Safe – To become a leading region in maritime safety and security      



Meeting of the Steering Committee for the Priority Area on Maritime Safety and Security
of the EU Strategy for the Baltic Sea Region, Vilnius 13 November 2013

List of participants

Priority Area Coordinators and assistants:
Danish Maritime Authority
Mr Bjarke Wiehe Bøtcher, Chief Adviser, Priority Area Coordinator
E-mail: bbt@dma.dk, tel. +45 32689597

Mr Malte Kofoed Søndergaard, Assistant to the Priority Area Coordinator
E-mail: mks@dma.dk, tel. +45 9137 6225

Finnish Transport Safety Agency
Mr Tommi Arola, Development Manager, Acting Priority Area Coordinator
E-mail: tommi.arola@trafi.fi 
Mr Jouni Lappalainen, Consultant, Assistant to the Priority Area Coordinator
E-mail: jouni.lappalainen@utu.fi, Tel.: +358 405448722

Steering Committee members / contact persons:
Denmark
Danish Defence Command (Also representing Admiral Danish Fleet HQ)
Finn Frigast Larsen, Commander
Danneskiold-Samsøes Allé 1, DK-1434 København K, Denmark
E-mail: fko-plu103@mil.dk, tel.: +45 4567 3413

Estonia
-
Finland
-





Germany
Waterway and Shipping Directorate North
Mr Stefan Jenner
Shipping Department
Hindenburgufer 247, DE-24106 Kiel, Germany
E-mail: stefan.jenner@wsv.bund.de , tel.: +49 (0) 431 3394 8100

Latvia
Maritime Administration of Latvia 
Mr Ronalds Legzdiņš, Inspector
Maritime Safety Department
E-mail:  ronalds.legzdins@lja.lv, tel. +371 67062142; 
Mr Madars Dilbergs
Expert on Communication and Navigation Issues/National MSI coordinator
Maritime Safety Department
E-mail: madars.dilbergs@lja.lv, tel. +371 67062174

Transport Accident and Incident Investigation Bureau
Mr Ivars Alfrēds Gaveika, Director
E-mail: ivars.gaveika@taiib.gov.lv, tel. +371 67288172

Lithuania
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Lithuania
Ms Dalia Kraulytė, Ambassador at Large
Economic Security Policy Department
Ms Renata Jasilionytė, Head of Strategic Sectors Policy Division 
Economic Security Policy Department 
Ms Laura Šerėnienė, 2nd Secretary, Strategic Sectors Policy Division
Economic Security Policy Department
E-mail: Laura.SERENIENE@urm.lt, tel. +370 5 236 2443
Ms Agnija Tumkevič, Senior Officer 
Economic Security Policy Department 
Ministry of Transport and Communication
Ms Eglė Vyšniauskaitė, Deputy Director
Water and Railway Transport Policy Department 

Mr Artūras Kungys, Chief Specialist
Water Transport Division, Water and Railway Transport Policy Department
Lithuanian Maritime Safety Administration
Mr Robertinas Tarasevičius, Deputy Director

Mr Linas Kasparavičius, Head of Section 
Maritime Safety Division
Lithuanian Shipowners‘ Association
Mr. Gintautas Kutka, Executive Director

Klaipeda State Seaport Authority
Mr Adomas Alekna, Harbour Master
State Border Guard Service
Mr Sergej Makarov, Chief Officer
Border Survellience Division

Poland
-
Sweden
Swedish Transport Agency
Mr Niklas da Silva
Maritime and Civil Aviation Department
niklas.dasilva@transportstyrelsen.se, tel. +46 10 49 5332

Mr Sebastian Irons
Maritime and Civil Aviation Department
Sebastian.irons@transportstyrelsen.se, tel. +46 10 49 5332

Swedish Maritime Administration
Benjamin Hell
benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se

European Commission
DG MARE
Ms Izolda Bulvinaite, Policy Officer
Directorate General for Maritime Affairs and Fisheries
e-mail: Izolda.BULVINAITE@ec.europa.eu
DG REGIO
Mr Jean-Marc
Directorate General for Regional and Urban Policy
e-mail: Jean-Marc.VENINEAUX@ec.europa.eu



Regional organizations of relevance for Priority Area 
Baltic Marine Environment Protection Commission (HELCOM)
Ms Laura Meski, Assisting Professional Secretary
e-mail: laura.meski@helcom.fi
Council of the Baltic Sea States
See PA Secure
Flagship projects of the Priority Area
Speed up resurveying of major shipping routes and ports
Mr Juha Korhonen, Secretary of International Issues
Hydrographic Office
Finnish Transport Agency
E-mail: juha.korhonen@fta.fi, tel.: +358 20 637 3467
Develop a plan to reduce the number of accidents in fisheries 
Ms Sally Clink, Executive Secretary
The Baltic Sea Regional Advisory Council Executive Secretary
e-mail: sc@bsrac.org
Minimising the risk of transportation of dangerous goods by sea (MIMIC)
Ms Mia Välimäki, Communications Officer
Kotka Maritime Research Centre

Motorways and electronic navigation by intelligence at Sea (Monalisa) 
Mr Anders Brödje, Senior Research Coordinator
Research and Innovation Group
Swedish Maritime Administration
To create a centre for knowledge and innovation in the field of maritime safety and security 
Mr Linus Karlsson 
Baltic Maritime Science Park
e-mail: Linus.Karlsson@regionblekinge.se

To Ensure Safe and Efficient Winter Navigation in the Baltic Sea (WINMOS)
See MonaLisa

Potential Seed Money Projects
Crisis Communication Network
Ms Kathrine Kalvenes
Swedish Coast Guard
e-mail: Kathrine.Kalvenes@kustbevakningen.se


[bookmark: _GoBack]Neighboring EUSBSR Priority Areas
PA Ship 
Ms Ditte Folke Henriksen, Head of Section, Assistant to the Priority Area Coordinator
Danish Maritime Authority
e-mail:  dfh@dma.dk 
PA Secure
Ms Egle Obcarskaite
Secretariat of the CBSS
E-mail: Egle.Obcarskaite@cbss.org, tel.: +46 73 501 58 77
Ms Julia Fredriksson
Swedish Civil Contingencies Agency
E-mail: Julia.Fredriksson@msb.se, tel.: +46 10 240 50 47 

Others
Mr Jens Martin Hansen, Student
Roskilde Universitet, Denmark
Tlf. 51 15 91 04
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